
Route:FK01A 

Anchor Name:FISHKILL ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

8:06 am RT 82@CRESTWOOD CTFK01A

8:11 am MERRIT BLVD @ JEFFERSON BLVD [NE]FK01A

8:20 am FISHKILL ESFK01A



Route:FK01P 

Anchor Name:FISHKILL ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm FISHKILL ES FK01P

3:20 pm FISHKILL ESFK01P

3:21 pm 1330 RT 52/SHIRLEY AVE [SE]FK01P

3:29 pm MERRIT BLVD @ JEFFERSON BLVD [NE]FK01P



Route:FK02A 

Anchor Name:FISHKILL ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

8:07 am 1238 HOPEWELL AVEFK02A

8:08 am 1295 HOPEWELL AV [SE]FK02A

8:08 am 1308 HOPEWELL AVE [SE]FK02A

8:09 am 1330 RT 52/SHIRLEY AVE [SE]FK02A

8:09 am SHIRLEY AVE @ VIRGINIA AVE [E]FK02A

8:10 am 15 PATRICIA AVE [S]FK02A

8:11 am SHIRLEY AVE @ARCADIAN PL [NE]FK02A

8:12 am SHIRLEY AVE @ SHARON DR [NW]FK02A

8:14 am SHARON DR @ VILLAGE COMMON [NW]FK02A

8:15 am VILLAGE COMMON @ COLONIAL AVE [S]FK02A

8:15 am 1301 HOPEWELL AVENUE [NW]FK02A

8:17 am LOUDON DR @ CLUB HOUSE DR [S]FK02A

8:18 am VANDIDOORT DR@PARKING LOT [N]FK02A

8:20 am FISHKILL ESFK02A



Route:FK02P 

Anchor Name:FISHKILL ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm FISHKILL ES FK02P

3:20 pm FISHKILL ESFK02P

3:21 pm LOUDON DR @ CLUB HOUSE DR [S]FK02P

3:23 pm VANDIDOORT DR@PARKING LOT [N]FK02P

3:24 pm 1238 HOPEWELL AVE [SE]FK02P

3:24 pm 1295 HOPEWELL AV [SE]FK02P

3:25 pm COLONIAL AVE @ VILLAGE COMMON [NE]FK02P

3:26 pm VILLAGE COMMON @ SHARON DR [NE]FK02P

3:28 pm SHARON DR @ SHIRLEY AVE [S]FK02P

3:29 pm 50 SHIRLEY AVE [SE]FK02P

3:30 pm SHIRLEY AVE @ARCADIAN PL [S]FK02P

3:32 pm VIRGINIA AVE E@SHIRLEY AVE [N]FK02P

3:32 pm 15 PATRICIA AVE [N]FK02P

3:33 pm SHIRLEY AVE @ VIRGINIA AVE [SW]FK02P

3:34 pm 1308 HOPEWELL AVE [NW]FK02P



Route:FK03A 

Anchor Name:FISHKILL ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:58 am 30 SANDI LNFK03A

7:59 am SANDI LN @ REGA RD [N]FK03A

8:00 am 14 SANDI LN [N]FK03A

8:01 am SANDI LN @ ANNA AVE [E]FK03A

8:05 am BAXTERTOWN RD @ DONLO DR [W]FK03A

8:06 am 151 JACKSON ST [W]FK03A

8:07 am 160 JACKSON ST [SW]FK03A

8:08 am 115 JACKSON ST [SW]FK03A

8:09 am 115 JACKSON ST [SW]FK03A

8:10 am FLORENCE AVE @ WOOD PL [NW]FK03A

8:11 am FLORENCE AVE @ WELLESLEY PL [N]FK03A

8:13 am LUYSTER PL @ WESTON AVE [S]FK03A

8:15 am BLODGETT RD@MAPLE AVE [W]FK03A

8:16 am MAPLE AVE @ WHITE ST [N]FK03A

8:20 am FISHKILL ESFK03A



Route:FK03P 

Anchor Name:FISHKILL ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm FISHKILL ES FK03P

3:20 pm FISHKILL ESFK03P

3:21 pm BLODGETT RD@MAPLE AVE [W]FK03P

3:22 pm MAPLE AVE @ WHITE ST [N]FK03P

3:24 pm LUYSTER PL @ WESTON AVE [N]FK03P

3:26 pm WELLESLEY PL @ FLORENCE AVE [E]FK03P

3:27 pm FLORENCE AVE @ WOOD PL [S]FK03P

3:28 pm 115 JACKSON ST [NE]FK03P

3:30 pm 160 JACKSON ST [NE]FK03P

3:30 pm 151 JACKSON ST [E]FK03P

3:31 pm BAXTERTOWN RD @ DONLO DR [N]FK03P

3:33 pm SANDI LN @ ANNA AVE [SW]FK03P

3:34 pm 14 SANDI LN [S]FK03P

3:35 pm SANDI LN @ REGA RD [SE]FK03P

3:35 pm 30 SANDI LN [SE]FK03P

3:37 pm SANDI LN @ ANNA AVE [E]FK03P



Route:FK04A 

Anchor Name:FISHKILL ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:57 am WHEATON AV @ THOMAS AVFK04A

7:59 am MAURERBROOK DR @ RED OAK LN [E]FK04A

8:00 am 43 MAURERBROOK DR [NW]FK04A

8:04 am MAIN ST @ WOODVALE AVE [N]FK04A

8:06 am MILLHOLLAND DR@BUS SHELTER [E]FK04A

8:07 am MILLHOLLAND DR @ TENNIS CT [N]FK04A

8:09 am MILLHOLLAND DR @ SPRUCE RIDGE DR [N]FK04A

8:10 am 838 RTE 52 [S]FK04A

8:11 am 850 MAIN ST [S]FK04A

8:12 am HEATH RD @ PULASKI RD [NW]FK04A

8:13 am HEATH RD @ KIP DR [N]FK04A

8:13 am KIP DR @ VAN STEUBEN RD (South) [W]FK04A

8:14 am 41/42 VAN STEUBEN RD [NE]FK04A

8:15 am KIP DR @ VAN STEUBEN RD (North) [SE]FK04A

8:16 am KIP DR @ PUTNAM RD [S]FK04A

8:16 am 22 PUTNAM RD [SE]FK04A

8:17 am 922 MAIN ST [SE]FK04A

8:20 am FISHKILL ESFK04A



Route:FK04P 

Anchor Name:FISHKILL ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm FISHKILL ES FK04P

3:20 pm FISHKILL ESFK04P

3:22 pm WHEATON AV @ THOMAS AV [E]FK04P

3:24 pm MAURERBROOK DR @ RED OAK LN [E]FK04P

3:25 pm 43 MAURERBROOK DR [NW]FK04P

3:27 pm 210 TERRACE RIDGE RD [E]FK04P

3:30 pm MAIN ST @ WOODVALE AVE [N]FK04P

3:32 pm MILLHOLLAND DR@BUS SHELTER [E]FK04P

3:34 pm MILLHOLLAND DR @ TENNIS CT [N]FK04P

3:35 pm MILLHOLLAND DR @ SPRUCE RIDGE DR [N]FK04P

3:37 pm 838 RTE 52 [S]FK04P

3:37 pm 850 MAIN ST [S]FK04P

3:38 pm HEATH RD @ PULASKI RD [NW]FK04P

3:39 pm HEATH RD @ KIP DR [N]FK04P

3:40 pm KIP DR @ VAN STEUBEN RD (South) [W]FK04P

3:41 pm 41/42 VAN STEUBEN RD [NE]FK04P

3:42 pm KIP DR @ VAN STEUBEN RD (North) [SE]FK04P

3:42 pm KIP DR @ PUTNAM RD [S]FK04P

3:43 pm 22 PUTNAM RD [SE]FK04P

3:43 pm 20 PUTNAM RD [SE]FK04P



Route:FK05A 

Anchor Name:FISHKILL ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

8:06 am BAXTERTOWN RD@DOLFINGER PLFK05A

8:06 am 276 BAXTERTOWN RD [W]FK05A

8:07 am BAXTERTOWN RD @ LILAC LN [W]FK05A

8:08 am RIDGE RD @ ASPEN CT [N]FK05A

8:09 am RIDGE RD @ VALLEY RD [NW]FK05A

8:10 am VALLEY RD @ CHESTNUT RD [N]FK05A

8:10 am VALLEY RD @ BRIAR CT@LAUREL CT [N]FK05A

8:11 am VALLEY RD @ SPRUCE CT [NW]FK05A

8:13 am RIDGE RD @ HAWTHORNE CT [N]FK05A

8:14 am RIDGE RD @ WALNUT CT [NW]FK05A

8:15 am RIDGE RD @ TAMARACK CIR [NW]FK05A

8:20 am FISHKILL ESFK05A



Route:FK05P 

Anchor Name:FISHKILL ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm FISHKILL ES FK05P

3:20 pm FISHKILL ESFK05P

3:24 pm TAMARACK CIR @ RIDGE RD [E]FK05P

3:25 pm RIDGE RD @ WALNUT CT [SE]FK05P

3:26 pm RIDGE RD @ HAWTHORNE CT [S]FK05P

3:27 pm RIDGE RD @ VALLEY RD [SE]FK05P

3:29 pm VALLEY RD @ CHESTNUT RD [N]FK05P

3:29 pm VALLEY RD @ BRIAR CT@LAUREL CT [N]FK05P

3:31 pm VALLEY RD @ SPRUCE CT [NW]FK05P

3:33 pm RIDGE RD @ ASPEN CT [S]FK05P

3:34 pm BAXTERTOWN RD @ LILAC LN [NE]FK05P

3:35 pm 276 BAXTERTOWN RD [E]FK05P

3:36 pm BAXTERTOWN RD @ DOLFINGER PL [NE]FK05P



Route:FK06A 

Anchor Name:FISHKILL ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:50 am 535 OLD HOPEWELL TOTS N US no right turn outFK06A

8:01 am OSBORNE HILL RD @ SMITHTOWN RD [W]FK06A

8:01 am 28 OSBORNE HILL RD [W]FK06A

8:02 am 52 OSBORNE HILL RD [NW]FK06A

8:04 am 83 OSBORNE HILL RD [W]FK06A

8:04 am 92/83/99 OSBORNE HILL RD [W]FK06A

8:04 am 83/92 OSBORNE HILL RD [NW]FK06A

8:05 am OSBORNE HILL RD@FLEETWOOD DR [N]FK06A

8:06 am 120 OSBORNE HILL RD [NW]FK06A

8:07 am 162/171 OSBORNE HILL RD [W]FK06A

8:08 am 174 OSBORNE HILL RD [W]FK06A

8:09 am OSBORNE HILL RD @ CHARLOTTE RD [NW]FK06A

8:09 am OSBORNE HILL RD @ CONTINENTAL DR [W]FK06A

8:10 am OSBORNE HILL RD @ BERGHOFF DR [NW]FK06A

8:11 am OSBORNE HILL RD@OAK ST [NW]FK06A

8:11 am 247 OSBORNE HILL RD [W]FK06A

8:12 am DUNCAN ST @ WILLIAMS ST [N]FK06A

8:14 am WILLIAMS ST@ORCHARD PL [SW]FK06A

8:15 am 265 OSBORNE HILL RD [W]FK06A

8:16 am 273 OSBORNE HILL RD [W]FK06A

8:16 am 279 OSBORNE HILL RD [SW]FK06A

8:17 am OSBORNE HILL RD @ HIGHVIEW RD [SW]FK06A

8:20 am FISHKILL ESFK06A



Route:FK06P 

Anchor Name:FISHKILL ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm FISHKILL ES FK06P

3:20 pm FISHKILL ESFK06P

3:22 pm OSBORNE HILL RD @ HIGHVIEW RD [SE]FK06P

3:22 pm OSBORNE HILL RD @ VAN VOORHIS DR [E]FK06P

3:23 pm 279 OSBORNE HILL RD [NE]FK06P

3:24 pm 273 OSBORNE HILL RD [E]FK06P

3:24 pm 265 OSBORNE HILL RD [E]FK06P

3:25 pm DUNCAN ST @ WILLIAMS ST [N]FK06P

3:26 pm WILLIAMS ST@ORCHARD PL [NW]FK06P

3:28 pm 247 OSBORNE HILL RD [E]FK06P

3:28 pm OSBORNE HILL RD@OAK ST [E]FK06P

3:29 pm OSBORNE HILL RD @ BERGHOFF DR [E]FK06P

3:30 pm OSBORNE HILL RD @ CONTINENTAL DR [SE]FK06P

3:31 pm OSBORNE HILL RD @ CHARLOTTE RD [E]FK06P

3:31 pm 174 OSBORNE HILL RD [E]FK06P

3:32 pm 162/171 OSBORNE HILL RD [E]FK06P

3:33 pm 120 OSBORNE HILL RD [SE]FK06P

3:34 pm OSBORNE HILL RD@FLEETWOOD DR [SE]FK06P

3:37 pm 83/92 OSBORNE HILL RD [SE]FK06P

3:38 pm 92/83/99 OSBORNE HILL RD [E]FK06P

3:39 pm 52 OSBORNE HILL RD [E]FK06P

3:40 pm 28 OSBORNE HILL RD [E]FK06P

3:40 pm OSBORNE HILL RD @ SMITHTOWN RD [SE]FK06P

3:44 pm KIDS TOWN - BEHIND BUILDING AT ENDFK06P

3:51 pm 535 OLD HOPEWELL TOTS N US no right turn outFK06P



Route:FK07A 

Anchor Name:FISHKILL ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

8:02 am 31 RAPALJE RDFK07A

8:04 am 18 SOUTH TERRACE [S]FK07A

8:05 am SOUTH TER @ COURT LN [SW]FK07A

8:05 am SOUTH TER @ COURT LN [S]FK07A

8:06 am 88 SOUTH TER/91 SOUTH TERR [SE]FK07A

8:07 am SOUTH TER @ IVY HILL RD [SE]FK07A

8:10 am SUNRISE HILL RD @ ALICE LN [SE]FK07A

8:13 am 111/106 SUNRISE HILL RD [SE]FK07A

8:13 am SUNRISE HILL RD @ IRENE CT [SE]FK07A

8:15 am SUNRISE HILL RD @ ALICE LN [NW]FK07A

8:16 am 40 SUNRISE HILL RD [W]FK07A

8:17 am SUNRISE HILL RD @ STEVEN KAY PL [N]FK07A

8:18 am SUNRISE HILL RD @ LINDA PL [N]FK07A

8:20 am FISHKILL ESFK07A



Route:FK07P 

Anchor Name:FISHKILL ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm FISHKILL ES FK07P

3:20 pm FISHKILL ESFK07P

3:21 pm 31 RAPALJE RD [N]FK07P

3:22 pm 18 SOUTH TERRACE [S]FK07P

3:23 pm SOUTH TER @ COURT LN [SW]FK07P

3:23 pm SOUTH TER @ COURT LN [S]FK07P

3:24 pm 88 SOUTH TER/91 SOUTH TERR [SE]FK07P

3:25 pm SOUTH TER @ IVY HILL RD [SE]FK07P

3:27 pm SUNRISE HILL RD @ ALICE LN [SE]FK07P

3:29 pm 111/106 SUNRISE HILL RD [SE]FK07P

3:30 pm SUNRISE HILL RD @ IRENE CT [SE]FK07P

3:31 pm SUNRISE HILL RD @ ALICE LN [NW]FK07P

3:31 pm 40 SUNRISE HILL RD [W]FK07P

3:32 pm SUNRISE HILL RD @ STEVEN KAY PL [N]FK07P

3:33 pm SUNRISE HILL RD @ LINDA PL [N]FK07P



Route:FK08A 

Anchor Name:FISHKILL ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

8:09 am 266 ROUTE 9FK08A

8:12 am 55 W MERRITT BLVD [N]FK08A

8:15 am ELM ST @ SMITH ST [N]FK08A

8:15 am BROAD ST@JACKSON ST [N]FK08A

8:17 am MAIN ST @ BEDFORD AVE [S]FK08A

8:17 am MAIN ST @ TAYLOR LN [SE]FK08A

8:19 am MAIN ST @ ROBINSON ST [S]FK08A

8:19 am MAIN ST @ NORTH ST [S]FK08A

8:20 am FISHKILL ESFK08A



Route:FK08P 

Anchor Name:LOURDES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

2:45 pm LOURDESFK08P

2:48 pm ST MARTINSFK08P

3:05 pm FISHKILL ESFK08P

3:13 pm MAIN ST @ NORTH ST [NE]FK08P

3:13 pm MAIN ST @ ROBINSON ST [NW]FK08P

3:14 pm MAIN ST @ TAYLOR LN [N]FK08P

3:16 pm MAIN ST @ BEDFORD AVE [NW]FK08P

3:17 pm BROAD ST@JACKSON ST [W]FK08P

3:20 pm SMITH ST @ ELM ST [SW]FK08P

3:22 pm 55 W MERRITT BLVD [N]FK08P

3:26 pm 266 ROUTE 9 [N]FK08P

3:26 pm CLOVE RD [E]FK08P


